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NUMBERED KEY CANVASS NonPartisan FINAL CERTIFIED RETURNS
OREGON PRIMARY ELECTION
RUN DATE:05/31/18 10:58 AM May 15, 2018
(NonPartisan)
VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT

Commissioner of the Bureau of Labor and Industries
Statewide Nonpartisan
(VOTE FOR) 1

01 = Lou Ogden 5,553 29.54 04 = WRITE-IN 73 -39
02 = Val Hoyle 11,613 61.77 05 = OVER VOTES 2
03 = Jack Howard 1,560 8.30 06 = UNDER VOTES 6,260

0001 01 - Corvallis ONE 367 960 96 1 0 539
0002 02 - Corvallis TWO 120 477 46 4 0 199
0003 03 - Corvallis THREE 297 915 90 3 0 442
0004 04 - Corvallis FOUR 95 335 25 2 0 155
0005 05 - Corvallis FIVE 88 483 33 5 0 178
0006 06 - Corvallis SIX 252 846 89 5 0 345
0007 07 - Corvallis SEVEN 326 1351 74 9 0 578
0008 08 - Corvallis EIGHT 480 1204 116 4 2 743
0009 09 - Corvallis NINE 346 706 92 6 0 400
0010 10 - Philomath 335 466 106 6 0 365
0012 12 - Adair Village 61 67 17 1 0 46
0013 13 - Monroe 29 47 15 0 0 13
0014 14 - Alsea School 73 84 27 3 0 34
0015 15 - Northwest 362 533 127 7 0 333
0016 16 - Corvallis Rural 360 785 93 3 0 458
0017 17 - North 509J 174 414 41 0 0 202
0018 18 - Albany Rural 291 208 51 1 0 122
0019 19 - South 509J 160 263 51 3 0 143
0020 20 - Monroe Rural 242 248 66 2 0 92
0021 21 - Philomath Rural 49 81 11 0 0 58
0022 22 - Adair Rural 62 90 17 1 0 62
0023 23 - Highway 20 69 127 41 1 0 63
0024 24 - N Albany N 517 519 123 4 0 395
0025 25 - N Albany S 398 404 113 2 0 295




(NonPartisan)

Benton County Elections, Oregon - Primary Election May 15, 2018 - Page 2 of 61

VOTES PERCENT

Judge of the Supreme Court, Position 3

Statewide Nonpartisan
(VOTE FOR) 1

Van Pounds

Meagan A Flynn

WRITE-IN

01
02
03

0001
0002
0003
0004
0005
0006
0007
0008
0009
0010
0012
0013
0014
0015
0016
0017
0018
0019
0020
0021
0022
0023
0024
0025

02
03
04
05
06
07
08
09
10
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

Corvallis ONE
Corvallis TWO
Corvallis THREE
Corvallis FOUR
Corvallis FIVE
Corvallis SIX
Corvallis SEVEN
Corvallis EIGHT
Corvallis NINE
Philomath

Adair Village
Monroe

Alsea School
Northwest
Corvallis Rural
North 509J
Albany Rural
South 509J
Monroe Rural
Philomath Rural
Adair Rural
Highway 20

N Albany N

N Albany S

3,598 19.11
15,167 80.57
59 31

213 1225 3 2 520
98 561 2 0 185
212 1087 5 2 441
71 400 1 0 140
54 546 3 1 183
165 1000 2 0 370
162 1619 5 2 550
252 1643 5 3 646
221 932 6 1 390
215 710 3 3 347
49 101 0] 0 42
31 60 0] 0] 13
73 99 2 0] 47
289 701 1 1 370
210 1055 3 0 431
109 519 0] 0] 203
176 368 2 1 126
122 339 2 0 157
178 333 2 0 137
34 109 1 0 55
36 133 1 0] 62
49 182 1 0 69
344 799 5 0 410
235 646 4 0 327

04
05

OVER VOTES
UNDER VOTES

VOTES PERCENT

16
6,221




(NonPartisan)

Benton County Elections, Oregon -

Judge of the Supreme Court, Position 2
Statewide Nonpartisan

(VOTE FOR) 1
Rebecca Duncan
WRITE-IN

01
02

0001
0002
0003
0004
0005
0006
0007
0008
0009
0010
0012
0013
0014
0015
0016
0017
0018
0019
0020
0021
0022
0023
0024
0025

01
02
03
04
05
06
07
08
09
10
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

Corvallis
Corvallis
Corvallis
Corvallis
Corvallis
Corvallis
Corvallis
Corvallis
Corvallis
Philomath

ONE
TWO
THREE
FOUR
FIVE
SIX
SEVEN
EIGHT
NINE

Adair Village

Monroe

Alsea School

Northwest
Corvallis

North 509J

Rural

Albany Rural

South 509J

Monroe Rural

Philomath

Rural

Adair Rural

Highway 20
N Albany N
N Albany S

15,530

VOTES PERCENT

[N

=
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OVER VOTES
UNDER VOTES

VOTES PERCENT

9,369




Judge of the Court of Appeals, Position 10

(NonPartisan)

Statewide Nonpartisan
(VOTE FOR) 1

01
02
03

0001
0002
0003
0004
0005
0006
0007
0008
0009
0010
0012
0013
0014
0015
0016
0017
0018
0019
0020
0021
0022
0023
0024
0025

02
03
04
05
06
07
08
09
10
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

Rex Armstrong
Kyle L Krohn
WRITE-IN

- Corvallis ONE

- Corvallis TWO

- Corvallis THREE
- Corvallis FOUR
- Corvallis FIVE
- Corvallis SIX

- Corvallis SEVEN
- Corvallis EIGHT
- Corvallis NINE
- Philomath

- Adair Village

- Monroe

- Alsea School

- Northwest

- Corvallis Rural
- North 509J

- Albany Rural

- South 509J

- Monroe Rural

- Philomath Rural
- Adair Rural

- Highway 20

N Albany N

N Albany S

Benton County Elections, Oregon -

VOTES PERCENT

11,808
5,934

68

66.30
33.32
.38

414
312

DANRPRORURRPRWRRPORPRWOAMADODDRWROND
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452
355

04
05
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OVER VOTES

UNDER VOTES

VOTES PERCENT

7,243




Judge of the Court of Appeals,

(NonPartisan)

Statewide Nonpartisan
(VOTE FOR) 1

01
02

0001
0002
0003
0004
0005
0006
0007
0008
0009
0010
0012
0013
0014
0015
0016
0017
0018
0019
0020
0021
0022
0023
0024
0025

01
02
03
04
05
06
07
08
09
10
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

Corvallis
Corvallis
Corvallis
Corvallis
Corvallis
Corvallis
Corvallis
Corvallis
Corvallis
Philomath

= James (Jim) C Egan
WRITE-IN

ONE
TWO
THREE
FOUR
FIVE
SIX
SEVEN
EIGHT
NINE

Adair Village

Monroe

Alsea School

Northwest
Corvallis

North 509J

Rural

Albany Rural

South 509J

Monroe Rural

Philomath

Rural

Adair Rural

Highway 20
N Albany N
N Albany S

Benton County Elections, Oregon -

Position 6

VOTES PERCENT

15,030

165

15

=

=
WONRFRPPFRPOOGUIOTONWORLO®
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98.91
1.09

03
04
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OVER VOTES
UNDER VOTES

VOTES PERCENT

9,860




(NonPartisan)

Benton County Elections, Oregon -

Judge of the Court of Appeals, Position 9

Statewide Nonpartisan
(VOTE FOR) 1
01 = Erika Hadlock
02 = WRITE-IN

0001 01 - Corvallis ONE
0002 02 - Corvallis TWO
0003 03 - Corvallis THREE
0004 04 - Corvallis FOUR
0005 05 - Corvallis FIVE
0006 06 - Corvallis SIX
0007 07 - Corvallis SEVEN
0008 08 - Corvallis EIGHT
0009 09 - Corvallis NINE
0010 10 - Philomath

0012 12 - Adair Village
0013 13 - Monroe

0014 14 - Alsea School
0015 15 - Northwest

0016 16 - Corvallis Rural
0017 17 - North 509J

0018 18 - Albany Rural
0019 19 - South 509J

0020 20 - Monroe Rural
0021 21 - Philomath Rural
0022 22 - Adair Rural
0023 23 - Highway 20

0024 24 N Albany N

0025 25 N Albany S

VOTES PERCENT

14,

190
155

=

[
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98.92
1.08

03
04
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OVER VOTES
UNDER VOTES

VOTES PERCENT

10,716
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(NonPartisan)
VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
Hidden Valley SRD Commissioner, Position 1
Hidden Valley Special Road District
(VOTE FOR) 1
01 = David Leer 15 46.88
02 = Raymond Curanzy Jr 17 53.13 04 = OVER VOTES 0
03 = WRITE-IN 0 05 = UNDER VOTES 6
01 02 03 04 05
0015 15 - Northwest 15 17 0 0 6
(NonPartisan)
VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
Hidden Valley SRD Commissioner, Position 2
Hidden Valley Special Road District
(VOTE FOR) 1
01 = Jeanette Fair 19 57.58
02 = Dianna Fisher 14  42.42 04 = OVER VOTES 0
03 = WRITE-IN 0 05 = UNDER VOTES 5
01 02 03 04 05
0015 15 - Northwest 19 14 0 0 5
(NonPartisan)
VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
Hidden Valley SRD Commissioner, Position 3
Hidden Valley Special Road District
(VOTE FOR) 1
01 = Walter Ackermann 28 87.50 03 = OVER VOTES 0
02 = WRITE-IN 4 12.50 04 = UNDER VOTES 6

0015 15 - Northwest 28 4 0 6
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(NonPartisan)
VOTES PERCENT
22-170 Harrisburg School District 7 Bonds [For complete results, contact Linn County]
Harrisburg School District 7
(VOTE FOR) 1
01 = Yes 4 44.44 03
02 = No 5 55.56 04

OVER VOTES
UNDER VOTES

0020 20 - Monroe Rural 4 5 0 0

(NonPartisan)
VOTES PERCENT
2-113 Corvallis School District 509J Bonds
Corvallis School District 509J
(VOTE FOR) 1
01 = Yes 11,592 68.09 03
02 = No 5,432 31.91 04

OVER VOTES
UNDER VOTES

0001 01 - Corvallis ONE 1265 605 1 92
0002 02 - Corvallis TWO 639 181 0 26
0003 03 - Corvallis THREE 1260 431 1 55
0004 04 - Corvallis FOUR 422 131 0 59
0005 05 - Corvallis FIVE 583 157 0 47
0006 06 - Corvallis SIX 1020 435 0 82
0007 07 - Corvallis SEVEN 1656 602 0 80
0008 08 - Corvallis EIGHT 1658 840 0 51
0009 09 - Corvallis NINE 916 548 0 86
0012 12 - Adair Village 115 70 0 7
0016 16 - Corvallis Rural 990 605 1 103
0017 17 - North 509J 496 297 0 38
0018 18 - Albany Rural 2 8 0 1
0019 19 - South 509J 321 274 0 25
0022 22 - Adair Rural 101 122 0 4
0023 23 - Highway 20 148 126 0 27

VOTES

PERCENT

VOTES

783

PERCENT
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(NonPartisan)

VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
22-172 City of Albany Fuel Tax [For complete results, contact Linn County]
City of Albany
(VOTE FOR) 1
01 = Yes 951 35.51 03 = OVER VOTES 1
02 = No 1,727 64.49 04 = UNDER VOTES 91
01 02 03 04
0024 24 - N Albany N 522 958 1 77
0025 25 - N Albany S 429 769 0 14
(NonPartisan)
VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
2-114 City of Philomath Annex Main St Islands
City of Philomath
(VOTE FOR) 1
01 = Yes 971 81.67 03 = OVER VOTES 0
02 = No 218 18.33 04 = UNDER VOTES 89
01 02 03 04
0010 10 - Philomath 971 218 0 89
(NonPartisan)
VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
2-115 City of Philomath Annex Landmark Dr
City of Philomath
(VOTE FOR) 1
01 = Yes 934 79.09 03 = OVER VOTES 1
02 = No 247 20.91 04 = UNDER VOTES 96

0010 10 - Philomath 934 247 1 96
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(NonPartisan)

VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
2-116 City of Philomath Annex Main St
City of Philomath
(VOTE FOR) 1
01 = Yes 952 81.37 03 = OVER VOTES 2
02 = No 218 18.63 04 = UNDER VOTES 106
01 02 03 04
0010 10 - Philomath 952 218 2 106
(NonPartisan)
VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
2-117 City of Philomath Annex N 7th St
City of Philomath
(VOTE FOR) 1
01 = Yes 910 76.79 03 = OVER VOTES 0
02 = No 275 23.21 04 = UNDER VOTES 93
01 02 03 04
0010 10 - Philomath 910 275 0] 93
(NonPartisan)
VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
2-118 City of Philomath Annex Cooper Ln
City of Philomath
(VOTE FOR) 1
01 = Yes 946 80.51 03 = OVER VOTES 0
02 = No 229 19.49 04 = UNDER VOTES 103
01 02 03 04
0010 10 - Philomath 946 229 0 103
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(NonPartisan)
VOTES PERCENT
2-119 Philomath School District 17J Levy
Philomath School District 17J
(VOTE FOR) 1
01 = Yes 1,934 70.71 03
02 = No 801 29.29 04

OVER VOTES
UNDER VOTES

VOTES PERCENT

0010 10 - Philomath 911 329 0] 38

0015 15 - Northwest 877 422 0 57

0021 21 - Philomath Rural 146 50 0 3
(NonPartisan)

VOTES PERCENT
2-112 Establish Hidden Valley Special Road District
Hidden Valley Special Road District
(VOTE FOR) 1
01 = Yes 25 65.79 03
02 = No 13  34.21 04

OVER VOTES
UNDER VOTES

0015 15 - Northwest 25 13 0 0

VOTES PERCENT




Benton County Elections, Oregon -

P

ERCENT

(Democrat)
VOTES
US Representative, 4th District
US Congressional District 4
(VOTE FOR) 1
01 = Daniel R Arcangel 601
02 = Peter A DeFazio 10,972
03 = WRITE-IN 34
01 02 03
0001 01 - Corvallis ONE 34 1032 3
0002 02 - Corvallis TWO 34 513 2
0003 03 - Corvallis THREE 42 964 2
0004 04 - Corvallis FOUR 31 360 2
0005 05 - Corvallis FIVE 24 520 1
0006 06 - Corvallis SIX 41 888 0
0007 07 - Corvallis SEVEN 61 1452 1
0008 08 - Corvallis EIGHT 55 1323 2
0009 09 - Corvallis NINE 53 766 3
0010 10 - Philomath 32 534 2
0013 13 - Monroe 6 41 0
0014 14 - Alsea School 6 69 1
0015 15 - Northwest 45 535 4
0016 16 - Corvallis Rural 53 835 4
0017 17 - North 509J 13 428 0
0019 19 - South 509J 19 293 2
0020 20 - Monroe Rural 30 219 4
0021 21 - Philomath Rural 9 81 0
0023 23 - Highway 20 13 119 1

eNeooNeooloNoNolololoNoNol Vool eNe)

04
05
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OVER VOTES
UNDER VOTES

VOTES PERCENT

481




US Representative, 5th District

(Democrat)

US Congressional District 5
FOR) 1
Peter Wright
Kurt Schrader
WRITE-IN

(VOTE
01 =
02 =
03 =

0012 12
0018 18
0022 22
0024 24
0025 25

Adair Village

Albany Rural
Adair Rural
N Albany N
N Albany S

Benton County Elections, Oregon -

VOTES

P

ERCENT

04
05
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OVER VOTES
UNDER VOTES

VOTES PERCENT

176




Benton County Elections, Oregon - Primary Election May 15, 2018 - Page 14 of 61

(Democrat)
VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
Governor Statewide Partisan
(VOTE FOR) 1
01 = Ed Jones 623 4.83 04 = WRITE-IN 113 .88
02 = Kate Brown 11,437 88.69 05 = OVER VOTES 1
03 = Candace Neville 722 5.60 06 = UNDER VOTES 623
01 02 03 04 05 06
0001 01 - Corvallis ONE 24 993 47 5 0 57
0002 02 - Corvallis TWO 19 485 37 3 0 20
0003 03 - Corvallis THREE 27 907 48 14 0 46
0004 04 - Corvallis FOUR 7 351 26 2 0 20
0005 05 - Corvallis FIVE 8 510 16 1 0 30
0006 06 - Corvallis SIX 34 840 43 3 0 38
0007 07 - Corvallis SEVEN 30 1426 49 3 0 54
0008 08 - Corvallis EIGHT 39 1284 46 6 0 79
0009 09 - Corvallis NINE 46 715 42 8 1 51
0010 10 - Philomath 35 461 45 10 0 41
0012 12 - Adair Village 5 55 5 0 0 1
0013 13 - Monroe 9 27 6 3 0 2
0014 14 - Alsea School 13 54 7 2 0 3
0015 15 - Northwest 55 462 50 6 0 31
0016 16 - Corvallis Rural 40 783 58 3 0 39
0017 17 - North 509J 13 399 22 4 0 22
0018 18 - Albany Rural 30 185 19 7 0 8
0019 19 - South 509J 29 264 12 2 0 13
0020 20 - Monroe Rural 31 184 28 6 0 5
0021 21 - Philomath Rural 6 72 8 4 0 3
0022 22 - Adair Rural 6 82 7 4 0 5
0023 23 - Highway 20 11 112 8 2 0 3
0024 24 - N Albany N 61 445 40 9 0 21
0025 25 - N Albany S 45 341 53 6 0 31




State Senator,

(Democrat)

(VOTE FOR) 1
Sara A Gelser
WRITE-IN

01

0001
0002
0003
0004
0005
0006
0007
0008
0009
0010
0016
0018
0021
0023
0024
0025

01
02
03
04
05
06
07
08
09
10
16
18
21
23
24
25

Corvallis ONE
Corvallis TWO
Corvallis THREE
Corvallis FOUR
Corvallis FIVE
Corvallis SIX
Corvallis SEVEN
Corvallis EIGHT
Corvallis NINE
Philomath
Corvallis Rural
Albany Rural
Philomath Rural
Highway 20

N Albany N

N Albany S

Benton County Elections, Oregon -

8th District Senate District 08

10,094

VOTES PERCENT

WORNNORMWAMNIOWWAWOW

[eNeoNoNeololoNoNolol JeoloNoNeoleNe)

100
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OVER VOTES
UNDER VOTES

VOTES PERCENT

1,426
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(Democrat)
VOTES PERCENT

State Representative, 15th District House District 15
(VOTE FOR) 1

01 = Jerred Taylor 1,018 98.93 03 =
02 = WRITE-IN 11 1.07 04 =
01 02 03 04
0018 18 - Albany Rural 166 5 0] 78
0023 23 - Highway 20 97 1 0] 38
0024 24 - N Albany N 427 3 0 146
0025 25 - N Albany S 328 2 0 146
(Democrat)
VOTES PERCENT
State Representative, 16th District House District 16
(VOTE FOR) 1
01 = Dan Rayfield 8,284 99.52 03 =
02 = WRITE-IN 40 .48 04 =
o1 02 03 04
0001 01 - Corvallis ONE 933 3 1 189
0002 02 - Corvallis TWO 451 4 0 109
0003 03 - Corvallis THREE 817 5 0 220
0004 04 - Corvallis FOUR 332 6 0] 68
0005 05 - Corvallis FIVE 454 3 0] 108
0006 06 - Corvallis SIX 804 4 0 150
0007 07 - Corvallis SEVEN 1331 3 0 228
0008 08 - Corvallis EIGHT 1197 2 0 255
0009 09 - Corvallis NINE 707 3 0] 153
0010 10 - Philomath 454 3 0] 135
0016 16 - Corvallis Rural 728 3 0 192
0021 21 - Philomath Rural 76 1 0 16

OVER VOTES
UNDER VOTES

VOTES PERCENT

408

OVER VOTES
UNDER VOTES

VOTES PERCENT

1,823
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(Democrat)
VOTES PERCENT

State Representative, 23rd District House District 23
(VOTE FOR) 1

01

0012
0013
0014
0015
0017
0019
0020
0022

12
13
14
15
17
19
20
22

Danny Jaffer 1,320 98.88 03
WRITE-IN 15 1.12 04

- Adair Village 48 0 0 18
- Monroe 30 0 0 17
- Alsea School 67 1 0 11
- Northwest 371 5 0 228
- North 509J 308 3 0 149
- South 509J 228 3 0 89
- Monroe Rural 192 2 0 60
- Adair Rural 76 1 0 27

OVER VOTES
UNDER VOTES

VOTES PERCENT

599
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(Democrat)
VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
County Commissioner, Position 1 Benton County
(VOTE FOR) 1
01 = Mark Page 371 3.15
02 = Vincent Adams 2,609 22.12 06 = Christine Kramer 532 4.51
03 = Nancy V Wyse 2,884 24.45 07 = WRITE-IN 25 .21
04 = Pat Malone 4,863 41.23 08 = OVER VOTES 30
05 = Joel Hirsch 511 4.33 09 = UNDER VOTES 1,694
01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09
0001 01 - Corvallis ONE 31 225 264 388 35 34 3 2 144
0002 02 - Corvallis TWO 13 127 134 179 24 21 2 0 64
0003 03 - Corvallis THREE 19 340 223 273 44 33 0 0 110
0004 04 - Corvallis FOUR 19 90 106 120 17 11 1 0 42
0005 05 - Corvallis FIVE 20 115 1212 203 23 9 2 1 71
0006 06 - Corvallis SIX 21 176 250 353 52 29 1 3 73
0007 07 - Corvallis SEVEN 25 303 338 622 60 54 0 3 157
0008 08 - Corvallis EIGHT 58 301 295 481 59 39 0 10 211
0009 09 - Corvallis NINE 30 178 179 249 39 48 3 3 134
0010 10 - Philomath 17 90 138 198 28 26 3 2 90
0012 12 - Adair Village 2 10 15 24 3 4 0 0 8
0013 13 - Monroe 1 6 10 18 4 1 1 0 6
0014 14 - Alsea School 4 15 8 34 1 6 0 0 11
0015 15 - Northwest 14 59 76 366 9 16 1 0 63
0016 16 - Corvallis Rural 20 210 164 359 26 33 2 2 107
0017 17 - North 509J 5 74 116 178 16 17 0 0] 54
0018 18 - Albany Rural 13 23 48 88 11 27 0 1 38
0019 19 - South 509J 4 47 55 164 7 10 0 0 33
0020 20 - Monroe Rural 11 30 41 129 3 11 0 1 28
0021 21 - Philomath Rural 2 9 15 46 2 9 0 0 10
0022 22 - Adair Rural 2 18 20 43 2 6 2 0 11
0023 23 - Highway 20 4 22 26 49 5 14 1 1 14
0024 24 - N Albany N 20 79 146 152 21 41 2 1 114
0025 25 - N Albany S 16 62 96 147 20 33 1 0 101




US Representative, 4th District
US Congressional District 4

(Independent Party)

(VOTE FOR) 1

01
02

0001
0002
0003
0004
0005
0006
0007
0008
0009
0010
0013
0014
0015
0016
0017
0019
0020
0021
0023

01
02
03
04
05
06
07
08
09
10
13
14
15
16
17
19
20
21
23

No Candidate Filed

WRITE-IN

- Corvallis
- Corvallis
- Corvallis
- Corvallis
- Corvallis
- Corvallis
- Corvallis
- Corvallis
- Corvallis
- Philomath
- Monroe

ONE
TWO
THREE
FOUR
FIVE
SIX
SEVEN
EIGHT
NINE

- Alsea School

- Northwest
- Corvallis

- North 509J
- South 509J

Rural

- Monroe Rural

- Philomath

- Highway 20

Rural

Benton County Elections, Oregon -

VOTES PERCENT

182 100.00
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OVER VOTES
UNDER VOTES

VOTES PERCENT

421




Benton County Elections, Oregon -

(Independent Party)

US Representative, 5th District
US Congressional District 5

(VOTE
01 =
02 =

0012 12
0018 18
0022 22
0024 24
0025 25

FOR) 1
No Candidate Filed
WRITE-IN

VOTES PERCENT

0
27 100.00

Adair Village 0
Albany Rural 0
Adair Rural 0
0
0

N Albany N
N Albany S

03
04
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OVER VOTES
UNDER VOTES

VOTES PERCENT
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(Independent Party)

VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
Governor Statewide Partisan
(VOTE FOR) 1
01 = Dan (Mr P) Pistoresi 42 9.40 04 = WRITE-IN 241 53.91
02 = Skye J Allen 43 9.62 05 = OVER VOTES 0
03 = Patrick Starnes 121 27.07 06 = UNDER VOTES 272

0001 01 - Corvallis ONE 3 5 7 18 0 21
0002 02 - Corvallis TWO 0 2 5 4 0 9
0003 03 - Corvallis THREE 2 2 10 22 0 25
0004 04 - Corvallis FOUR 0 2 5 5 0 4
0005 05 - Corvallis FIVE 2 1 4 4 0 7
0006 06 - Corvallis SIX 5 2 10 18 0 16
0007 07 - Corvallis SEVEN 3 5 7 10 0 20
0008 08 - Corvallis EIGHT 6 4 10 24 0 33
0009 09 - Corvallis NINE 3 3 6 8 0 22
0010 10 - Philomath 5 7 11 13 0 23
0012 12 - Adair Village 0 1 0 1 0 1
0013 13 - Monroe 0 0 3 2 0 0
0014 14 - Alsea School 0 1 3 5 0 0
0015 15 - Northwest 3 2 7 15 0 12
0016 16 - Corvallis Rural 3 2 9 18 0 19
0017 17 - North 509J 0 0 2 7 0 7
0018 18 - Albany Rural 1 1 1 12 0 3
0019 19 - South 509J 0 1 4 6 0 3
0020 20 - Monroe Rural 0 0 2 13 0 4
0021 21 - Philomath Rural 0 0 1 0 0 2
0022 22 - Adair Rural 0 0 2 2 0 6
0023 23 - Highway 20 1 0 0 2 0 1
0024 24 - N Albany N 2 1 7 15 0 24
0025 25 - N Albany S 3 1 5 17 0 10




State Senator,

(Independent Party)

(VOTE FOR) 1
No Candidate Filed
WRITE-IN

01

0001
0002
0003
0004
0005
0006
0007
0008
0009
0010
0016
0018
0021
0023
0024
0025

01
02
03
04
05
06
07
08
09
10
16
18
21
23
24
25

Corvallis ONE
Corvallis TWO
Corvallis THREE
Corvallis FOUR
Corvallis FIVE
Corvallis SIX
Corvallis SEVEN
Corvallis EIGHT
Corvallis NINE
Philomath
Corvallis Rural
Albany Rural
Philomath Rural
Highway 20

N Albany N

N Albany S

Benton County Elections, Oregon -

8th District Senate District 08

VOTES PERCENT

123 100.00
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OVER VOTES
UNDER VOTES

VOTES PERCENT

481




01

0018
0023
0024
0025

18
23
24
25

(Indepe

Albany Rur
Highway 20
N Albany N
N Albany S

ndent Party)

al

(Independent Party)
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VOTES PERCENT
State Representative, 15th District House District 15

(VOTE FOR) 1
Cynthia K Hyatt
WRITE-IN

41 71.93 03 = OVER VOTES
16 28.07 04 = UNDER VOTES
04
7
0
27
16

VOTES PERCENT

State Representative, 16th District House

(VOTE FOR) 1
No Candidate Filed
WRITE-IN

01

0001
0002
0003
0004
0005
0006
0007
0008
0009
0010
0016
0021

01
02
03
04
05
06
07
08
09
10
16
21

Corvallis
Corvallis
Corvallis
Corvallis
Corvallis
Corvallis
Corvallis
Corvallis
Corvallis
Philomath
Corvallis
Philomath

VOTES PERCENT
District 16

0 03
85 100.00 04

OVER VOTES
UNDER VOTES

[eNeoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoloNoNal

[

[
QWWOWONOONOORFR MO

[cNoloNeoNoNoNoNoloNoNoNe)

VOTES PERCENT

412
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(Independent Party)
VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
State Representative, 23rd District House District 23
(VOTE FOR) 1
01 = No Candidate Filed 0 03
02 = WRITE-IN 49 100.00 04

OVER VOTES 0
UNDER VOTES 66

0012 12 - Adair Village 0 2 0 1
0013 13 - Monroe 0 2 0 3
0014 14 - Alsea School 0 5 0 4
0015 15 - Northwest 0 17 0 22
0017 17 - North 509J 0 7 0 9
0019 19 - South 509J 0 3 0 11
0020 20 - Monroe Rural 0 11 0 8
0022 22 - Adair Rural 0 2 0 8




County Commissioner, Position 1 Benton County

(Independent Party)

(VOTE FOR) 1

01

0001
0002
0003
0004
0005
0006
0007
0008
0009
0010
0012
0013
0014
0015
0016
0017
0018
0019
0020
0021
0022
0023
0024
0025

01
02
03
04
05
06
07
08
09
10
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

No Candidate Filed

WRITE-IN

Corvallis ONE
Corvallis TWO
Corvallis THREE
Corvallis FOUR
Corvallis FIVE
Corvallis SIX
Corvallis SEVEN
Corvallis EIGHT
Corvallis NINE
Philomath

Adair Village
Monroe

Alsea School
Northwest
Corvallis Rural
North 509J
Albany Rural
South 509J
Monroe Rural
Philomath Rural
Adair Rural
Highway 20

N Albany N

N Albany S

Benton County Elections, Oregon -

VOTES PERCENT

169 100.00

eNeoNeoloNololoooooololoNoNololooNoloNoNoNe)

o
OUIFRWOUIRUIOWWU RN ©®

eNeoloNoNoNoNolololololoNolololoNololoNolNoNoNeNe]
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OVER VOTES
UNDER VOTES

VOTES PERCENT

550




(Republican)

US Representative, 4th District
US Congressional District 4

(VO
01
02
03
04

0001
0002
0003
0004
0005
0006
0007
0008
0009
0010
0013
0014
0015
0016
0017
0019
0020
0021
0023

TE

01
02
03
04
05
06
07
08
09
10
13
14
15
16
17
19
20
21
23

FOR) 1
Michael Polen
Jo Rae Perkins
Court Boice
Stefan G Strek

- Corvallis ONE

- Corvallis TWO

- Corvallis THREE
- Corvallis FOUR
- Corvallis FIVE
- Corvallis SIX

- Corvallis SEVEN
- Corvallis EIGHT
- Corvallis NINE
- Philomath

- Monroe

- Alsea School

- Northwest

- Corvallis Rural
- North 509J

- South 509J

- Monroe Rural

- Philomath Rural
- Highway 20

Benton County Elections, Oregon -

VOTES PERCENT

225 5.57
1,085 26.86
671 16.61
137 3.39

Arthur B Robinson

WRI
OVE
UND
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TE-IN
R VOTES
ER VOTES

29
20
16

21

16

16
14

107

57 6 148
17 4 33
42 8 113
11 2 16
11 5 22
24 15 78
48 9 117
70 7 159
55 10 159
46 9 172
8 1 20
16 4 49
60 18 222
66 13 178
29 7 90
29 7 69
65 8 157
6 1 31
11 3 51

OFRPFPNPFPOWNOUIOORNWOWWN

[ejoloNoololololoNololoh NololeoNoNeNe]

VOTES

1,884
38

838

PERCENT

46.63
.94
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(Republican)

VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
US Representative, 5th District
US Congressional District 5
(VOTE FOR) 1
01 = Robert L Reynolds 205 15.61 04 = WRITE-IN 2 .15
02 = Mark Callahan 870 66.26 05 = OVER VOTES 0
03 = Joey Nations 236 17.97 06 = UNDER VOTES 422
01 02 03 04 05 06
0012 12 - Adair Village 10 44 14 0 0 19
0018 18 - Albany Rural 38 209 40 1 0] 66
0022 22 - Adair Rural 10 40 10 0 0 23
0024 24 - N Albany N 77 332 95 0 0 172
0025 25 - N Albany S 70 245 77 1 0 142




(Republican)

Governor Statewide Partisan

(VO
01
02
03
04
05
06
07

0001
0002
0003
0004
0005
0006
0007
0008
0009
0010
0012
0013
0014
0015
0016
0017
0018
0019
0020
0021
0022
0023
0024
0025

TE

01
02
03
04
05
06
07
08
09
10
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

FOR) 1

Knute Buehler

Keenan W Bohach

Greg C Wooldridge
Jonathan | Edwards 111
David W Stauffer

Jeff Smith

Jack W Tacy

- Corvallis ONE

- Corvallis TWO

- Corvallis THREE
- Corvallis FOUR
- Corvallis FIVE
- Corvallis SIX

- Corvallis SEVEN
- Corvallis EIGHT
- Corvallis NINE
- Philomath

- Adair Village

- Monroe

- Alsea School

- Northwest

- Corvallis Rural
- North 509J

- Albany Rural

- South 509J

- Monroe Rural

- Philomath Rural
- Adair Rural

- Highway 20

N Albany N

N Albany S

Benton County Elections, Oregon -

202
241
100
160
97
120
27
42
51
333
267

PNOOORPFPFOFRPRNOOOORFRNNOFRPROOORFRW

VOTES

3,114
18
1,199
13

66
126
12

Primary Election May 15, 2018 - Page 28 of 61

Brett Hyland
Bruce Cuff
Sam Carpenter

OVER VOTES
UNDER VOTES

o

OORPUIOCUITWWWOOWORrRORPRUIONORLNIMO
[EEN

ONOOPFrRPORFrRPROPFRPPFRPROOORFRPRFPEFPNPFPOOPRPOOO

OPWOORPROOWNUIOOOWRAROUIUOINNENW

PRPOOOOOORrPAPPRPRORLRPOPRPOOOPLRLROOOO
=

104

120
20
24
34

162

118

PNOOOOWRORFRPRWRFRONUUNMAMANORPRORL,W
POOOOOOFrROOFRPROORLRNOPFPOOOOOOO

VOTES PERCENT

10 .16
114 1.85
1,432 23.30
42 .68

7

457




State Senator,

(Republican)

(VOTE FOR) 1
01 = Erik S Parks

02

0001
0002
0003
0004
0005
0006
0007
0008
0009
0010
0016
0018
0021
0023
0024
0025

01
02
03
04
05
06
07
08
09
10
16
18
21
23
24
25

WRITE-IN

Corvallis ONE
Corvallis TWO
Corvallis THREE
Corvallis FOUR
Corvallis FIVE
Corvallis SIX
Corvallis SEVEN
Corvallis EIGHT
Corvallis NINE
Philomath
Corvallis Rural
Albany Rural
Philomath Rural
Highway 20

N Albany N

N Albany S

Benton County Elections, Oregon -

8th District Senate District 08

2,754

VOTES PERCENT

ORMOOOCIUIWNUOIODMUIONOIOU

[eNeoNoNeololoNoolololoNoNoNeoNoNe)
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OVER VOTES
UNDER VOTES

VOTES PERCENT

2,247
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(Republican)
VOTES PERCENT

State Representative, 15th District House District 15
(VOTE FOR) 1

01

0018
0023
0024
0025

18
23
24
25

OVER VOTES
UNDER VOTES

VOTES PERCENT

359

(VOTE FOR) 1

01

Shelly Boshart Davis 1,310 99.54 03 =
WRITE-IN 6 .46 04 =
01 02 03 04
- Albany Rural 296 4 0 54
- Highway 20 84 0] 0] 26
- N Albany N 530 2 0 144
- N Albany S 400 0 0] 135
(Republican)
VOTES PERCENT
State Representative, 16th District House District 16
No Candidate Filed 0 03 =
WRITE-IN 134 100.00 04 =

0001
0002
0003
0004
0005
0006
0007
0008
0009
0010
0016
0021

01
02
03
04
05
06
07
08
09
10
16
21

- Corvallis ONE

- Corvallis TWO

- Corvallis THREE
- Corvallis FOUR
- Corvallis FIVE
- Corvallis SIX

- Corvallis SEVEN
- Corvallis EIGHT
- Corvallis NINE
- Philomath

- Corvallis Rural
- Philomath Rural

[ejeojojojojojoleNeooNo)
=
=
[cjeolojolojojolojoNoloe o)
w
=
oo

OVER VOTES
UNDER VOTES

VOTES PERCENT

3,259
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(Republican)
VOTES
State Representative, 23rd District House District 23
(VOTE FOR) 1

P

ERCENT

23.71
75.91
.37

01 = Kris Morse Bledsoe 318

02 = Mike Nearman 1,018

03 = WRITE-IN 5
01 02 03
0012 12 - Adair Village 13 60 1
0013 13 - Monroe 11 29 1
0014 14 - Alsea School 19 67 1
0015 15 - Northwest 98 321 1
0017 17 - North 509J 47 144 0
0019 19 - South 509J 44 133 0
0020 20 - Monroe Rural 68 215 1
0022 22 - Adair Rural 18 49 0

[eNoloNoNoNoNoNe]

04
05
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OVER VOTES
UNDER VOTES

VOTES PERCENT

201
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(Republican)

VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
County Commissioner, Position 1 Benton County
(VOTE FOR) 1
01 = No Candidate Filed 0 03 = OVER VOTES 0
02 = WRITE-IN 569 100.00 04 = UNDER VOTES 6,041

0001 01 - Corvallis ONE 0 44 0 406
0002 02 - Corvallis TWO 0 11 0 84
0003 03 - Corvallis THREE 0 30 0 249
0004 04 - Corvallis FOUR 0 2 0 73
0005 05 - Corvallis FIVE 0 11 0 60
0006 06 - Corvallis SIX 0 20 0 229
0007 07 - Corvallis SEVEN 0 24 0 305
0008 08 - Corvallis EIGHT 0 36 0 481
0009 09 - Corvallis NINE 0 40 0 354
0010 10 - Philomath 0 34 0 348
0012 12 - Adair Village 0 12 0 75
0013 13 - Monroe 0 5 0 39
0014 14 - Alsea School 0 13 0 85
0015 15 - Northwest 0 42 0 449
0016 16 - Corvallis Rural 0 33 0 452
0017 17 - North 509J 0 21 0 200
0018 18 - Albany Rural 0 36 0O 318
0019 19 - South 509J 0 15 0 189
0020 20 - Monroe Rural 0 26 0 288
0021 21 - Philomath Rural 0 6 0 61
0022 22 - Adair Rural 0 8 0 75
0023 23 - Highway 20 0 14 0 96
0024 24 - N Albany N 0 41 0 635
0025 25 - N Albany S 0 45 0 490
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BENTON COUNTY ELECTIONS
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Page 1 of 2

MAY 15, 2018 PRIMARY ELECTION - OFFICIAL WRITE-IN RESULTS

INDEPENDENT PARTY

US REPRESENTATIVE 4TH DISTRICT

Write-in Names

Precincts

10 12 13

14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 TOTAL

PETER DEFAZIO
ARTHUR B ROBINSON
JO RAE PERKINS
‘COURT BOICE

STEFAN STREK
KRISTYN ROWLIND
'GEOFFREY GEORGE
PAIGE HART
"PAMELA PESCARA
'BOB GREENWADE
KURT SCHRADER
CHUNCEY D HUBBARD
MICHAEL ANDREWS
GINA PHIPPS

SAMI AL-ABDRUBBUH
[ETHEL ULLSTAD
'MARTIN HETHERINGSEN
RYAN WEEKS

BILL BURR

DANIEL R ARCANGEL
'NOELLE LAMBERTON GASKILL
TOM MINOT
DOUGLAS KING

N o |w

= NN
=y

N = W
£

NN RN

1 10 10 4 . . 4 _ 1 . | 90
6 | | 3 4 . . . | _ 39
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=
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[
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Page 2 of 2

BENTON COUNTY ELECTIONS
MAY 15, 2018 PRIMARY ELECTION - OFFICIAL WRITE-IN RESULTS
INDEPENDENT PARTY
US REPRESENTATIVE 4TH DISTRICT

Precincts

Write-in Names :
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 TOTAL

LAURA KING N IS (S (SN (N (S N A SR (N (S S S — e
WILLIAM R WITT | | 1 1
Overvote | | | | | | | I | | | | | | 3 ! | | | { | ; ! . 0%

Undervote I . | | , | 1 | S I , I . | | 3‘

. .T I N (N (N N N I S [N (O (S O S U O SO N (O O 0

Miscellanous | _ | | | | | | | | ! | | | | | | L, | | | | | . 0

TOTAL 10 4 16 7 4 15 13 20 11 14 0 1 5 19 20 8 o0 4 10 o0 o0 1 o0 O 182

I certify the votes recorded on this abstract correctly summarize the tally of write-in votes cast in the precinct and position named above for the election of May 15, 2018.

Signature of Supervisor: %
,‘U

L .

Date certification completed: !) %‘ 3. 29 |8
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BENTON COUNTY ELECTIONS
MAY 15, 2018 PRIMARY ELECTION - OFFICIAL WRITE-IN RESULTS
INDEPENDENT PARTY
US REPRESENTATIVE 5TH DISTRICT

Pagelof1l

Precincts
Write-in Names

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22

23

24 25/ TOTAL

KURT SCHRADER | [ Y (N S | T N S - — L2

'MARK CALLAHAN N A ) (S [ N N N (N A SO A (N N AU N | N A AN

SUZANE JONES S N (N A AN (NN (N A SN S SN SN S S N S
ZACK GARBER

'DOUG JOHNSON

JOEY NATIONS

ROBERT REYNOLDS

Overvote

Undervote _ _ _ _ | | | | | _ | | | _ _ | | | | | 1

Blank‘

Miscellanous

TOTAL 0 0 ©0 0 ©O0 ©0O o0 ©0 ©0o 0 2 ©0 0 0 ©0 0O 6 0 0 0 2

| certify the votes recorded on this abstract correctly summarize the tally of write-in votes cast in the precinct and position named above for the election of May 15, 2018.

Signature of Supervisor: %

Date certification completed:”\q?, 5’! 90]?

5 12
N

1| 1
1 1

1 1

0

0.

| 0
0.

0.

0.

0

1

0.

| 0

10 7 27
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BENTON COUNTY ELECTIONS
MAY 15, 2018 PRIMARY ELECTION - OFFICIAL WRITE-IN RESULTS
INDEPENDENT PARTY
GOVERNOR

Page 1 of1

Precincts
Write-in Names

23 24 25 TOTAL

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 100 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22
KNUTE BUEHLER 10 1 6 2 10 2| 100 3 2 1 3] 5] 120 4 7 3 8
KATE BROWN 8 2 13 4 2, 6 5 10 3 4 1 1 1 2 3 2 3 1 2 2
GREG C WOOLDRIDGE _ | 1] _ | 1 | 1] 1 4 | 2 1 2 2
'SAM CARPENTER _ | | | _ 1 1 1 1 1 3 2 2 1
CANDICE NEVILLE | 1 2 _ _ _
BRUCE CUFF | 1 _ 1
JEFF SMITH _ 1
BENJIAMIN SMITH _ 1 _ _
BERNARD BIFIGLEO | _ _ | 1]
ETHEL ULLSTAD _ _ 1
MARTIN HETHERINGER | 1 _
GEOFF BAKER | | 1 _ _
CHRIS DUDLEY | | _ _ | 1] _
TOM MINOT _ _ _ 1
Overvote _ _ | _
Undervote _ 1 _ _ _ | 1
Blank
Miscellanous

TOTAL 18 4 22 5 4 18 10 24 8 13 1 2 5 15 18 7 12 6 13 0 2

| certify the votes recorded on this abstract correctly summarize the tally of write-in votes cast in the precinct and position named above for the election of May 15, 2018.

Signature of Supervisor: m&‘ﬂ'

I e
Date certification completed: W‘? 3); QD{S’

| 5| 12 106
2| 6| 3| 86
4 19|

1 14

2.

1

1

1

1.

1.

1.

1.

1

0

2.

0.

| 0

2| 15| 17 241
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BENTON COUNTY ELECTIONS
MAY 15, 2018 PRIMARY ELECTION - OFFICIAL WRITE-IN RESULTS
INDEPENDENT PARTY
STATE SENATOR 8TH DISTRICT

Page 1 of 2

Write-in Names

'SARA A GELSER

ERIK S PARKS

ALYSSA HART
PAMELA PESCARA
JAMES WINTHER
GINA PHIPPS

ETHEL ULLSTAD
JOSEPH WIBLE
'MARTIN HETHERINGSEN
'RYAN WEEKS

ART ROBINSON

BILL BURR

TOM MINOT

MARY CROMMATT

CHRISTOPHER EVANS
ZACK GARBER

DEAN YOUNGQUIST

(total write-in votes cast includes

1 name written in but no oval marked)

Precincts
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 12 13 14 15 16

6 2 9 5 4 7 7 13 8 8 | 8
2 1 2
1 !
1
1
1.
1
1
1. !
1. !
1.
1
1
1
1.

17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 TOTAL
1 | 1 4 6 89

ey
o

= - - - - -
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Page 2 of 2
BENTON COUNTY ELECTIONS
MAY 15, 2018 PRIMARY ELECTION - OFFICIAL WRITE-IN RESULTS
INDEPENDENT PARTY
STATE SENATOR 8TH DISTRICT
Write-in Names | I - Picts
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 TOTAL

Overvote | _ _ 0
Undervote 1 1 . 1 1) 4]
Blank 0
TOTAL 7 4 13 6 5 8 10 17 10 12 0 0 0 0 13 0 3 0 0 o 0 i 8 7 124

| certify the votes recorded on this abstract correctly summarize the tally of write-in votes cast in the precinct and position named above for the election of May 15, 2018.

Signature of Supervisor: W
S

Date certification completed: fM"-}, 31, 9&)18
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BENTON COUNTY ELECTIONS
MAY 15, 2018 PRIMARY ELECTION - OFFICIAL WRITE-IN RESULTS
INDEPENDENT PARTY
STATE REPRESENTATIVE 16TH DISTRICT

Page 1 of 2

Write-in Names

Precincts
4 5 6 7 3 9 10 12 13 14 15 16

17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 TOTAL

DAN RAYFIELD

PETER DEFAZIO
ADAM KINZINGER
PAMELA PESCARA
CHELSEA MEEDOM
GINA PHIPPS

SAMI AL-ABDRABBUH
KEN DICKASON
[ETHEL ULLSTAD
'MARTIN HETHERINGSEN
'MAX MANIA

"RYAN WEEKS

BILL BURR

'DONALD A CRUISE
'BROOKLYN COE

"TOM MINOT

'BLAKE NOE
CHRISTOPHER EVANS
CHRISTINE EVANS
DEAN YOUNGQUIST

Overvote ‘

Undervotel

Blank

[ - )

1| 7] 4| 10| 5 6 _ | | 9]

| B o T

[=)]
=y

O N © R R B R B (R R B R R R R B B #B B §B @B §B
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Page 2 of 2
BENTON COUNTY ELECTIONS
MAY 15, 2018 PRIMARY ELECTION - OFFICIAL WRITE-IN RESULTS
INDEPENDENT PARTY
STATE REPRESENTATIVE 16TH DISTRICT
Precincts
Write-in Names - T 1 T
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 TOTAL

Miscellanous | _ _ _ _ _ _ _ | _ _ _ . . _ | . | _ _ _ | . . 0
TOTAL 9| 4 11 6 2| 8 6 12 6 8 0 0 0 0 13 Of 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 85

| certify the votes recorded on this abstract correctly summarize the tally of write-in votes cast in the precinct and position named above for the election of May 15, 2018.

Signature of Supervisor: %

0L
Date certification completed: mq;l 31, 9‘@)8
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BENTON COUNTY ELECTIONS

MAY 15, 2018 PRIMARY ELECTION - OFFICIAL WRITE-IN RESULTS

INDEPENDENT PARTY
STATE REPRESENTATIVE 23RD DISTRICT

Page 1of1

Write-in Names

Precincts

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 12 13 14

15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22

23 24 25 TOTAL

[DANNY JAFFER
'MIKE NEARMAN

KRIS MORSE BLEDSOE
ART ROBINSON

Overvote |
Undervote
Blank_ _

Miscellanous

TOTAL

4+ 1. 1 1
+ 1. 3.
1. . 1.

©o o0 o 0o 0 0 0 O0 0 ©0 2 2 5

o | 3 | 2 s

5. + 3. . 1. 2. .

2 1 2 1
1

1 _ 1

7 0 7 0o 3 1 o0 2

I certify the votes recorded on this abstract correctly summarize the tally of write-in votes cast in the precinct and position named above for the election of May 15, 2018.

Signature of Supervisor: 41%

¥ o |
Date certification completed: "Y}o‘?’ ?.) [; 901?

23
15



Benton County Elections, Oregon - Primary Election May 15, 2018 - Page 42 of 61

BENTON COUNTY ELECTIONS
MAY 15, 2018 PRIMARY ELECTION - OFFICIAL WRITE-IN RESULTS
INDEPENDENT PARTY
COUNTY COMMISSIONER POSITION 1

Page 1 of 2

Precincts
Write-in Names

10 12 13 14/ 15 16 17 18 19

20 21 22 23 24 25

TOTAL

NANCY V WYSE
VINCENT ADAMS
PAT MALONE
CHRISTINE KRAMER
JOEL HIRSCH

ANNE SCHUSTER | | L | |
PATRICIA LORENZEN | . | | ] 2
CHRISTINE SEE EVANS | | | 2
RACHEL HART 1|

PAMELA PESCARA | 1

BOB GREENWADE 1

KAIN STERTZ | 1|

MICHAEL ANDREWS 1

GINA PHIPPS | | 1

PETER FEY 1 |

ETHEL ULLSTAD | | | | 1

MARTIN HETHERINGSEN | | 1

MAX MANIA | 1

RYAN WEEKS | 1

MARK PAGE | 1

BILL BURR L 1 |

RUSS SAP | | L | 1 |
TOM MINOT 1

PR W NN e
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Page 2 of 2
BENTON COUNTY ELECTIONS
MAY 15, 2018 PRIMARY ELECTION - OFFICIAL WRITE-IN RESULTS
INDEPENDENT PARTY
COUNTY COMMISSIONER POSITION 1
Write-in Names T - - Precincts T - T
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 TOTAL
'ARIANNA ALPAAGH _ _ _ _ _ _ _ | _ _ _ . 1) | _ | _ 1
ART ROBINSON | _ _ _ _ _ _ | _ | | ' _ . | _ 1| _ _ 1
DANE C PETERSON | | | _ ‘ _ . | . ‘ _ _ _ _ _ _ | . | | . 1. . | 1
_ J
0
01
0.
0
o,
0
_ 0
Undervote . | 1 | . | _ | |1 _ _ | A _ . _ _ | 1 |1 5
Blank| 0
Miscellanous: _ | _ _ . _ _ _ | | _ _ | _ . | . . . . _ | . 0
TD'I_'AL:_ 10 3' 15 4 3 14 11 17 8 9 2 1 5| 13, 18| 8 5 1 5 0 3 1 5 8 169

| certify the votes recorded on this abstract correctly summarize the tally of write-in votes cast in the precinct and position named above for the election of May 15, 2018.

Signature of Supervisor: %

Date certification completed: %,3] %18
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BENTON COUNTY ELECTIONS
MAY 15, 2018 PRIMARY ELECTION - OFFICIAL WRITE-IN RESULTS
REPUBLICAN PARTY
STATE REPRESENTATIVE 16TH DISTRICT

Page 1 of 5

Write-in Names

Precincts

2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21

22/ 23 24 25 TOTAL

DAN RAYFIELD
“TRAVIS WHEELER
'SHELLEY BOSHART DAVIS
KEVIN CONZO

BRIAN COOKE

JAMES RANDOLPH KEMP
PAIGE NOONAN
SCOTT GATHERLUM
'MICHAEL SCANLON
SPENCER GULLICKSON
'DAVID HARRINGTON
NOLAN WALKER
THOMAS PICHT
VINCENT SCHWINDT
MIKE PAYNE

JON R WILSON

HENRY RIESENBERG
‘THOMAS P SMITH
CHRISTINE KRAMER
JERRY WALKER
'VINCE D BADE

JERRY JACKSON

JEFF CLIFTON

S o O = S = P W

1. 4_ 4 2. 3. 6 2. + 4 + + - + 5. . + + - 1

= e
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Page 2 of 5
BENTON COUNTY ELECTIONS
MAY 15, 2018 PRIMARY ELECTION - OFFICIAL WRITE-IN RESULTS
REPUBLICAN PARTY
STATE REPRESENTATIVE 16TH DISTRICT

Precincts
Write-in Names -

4 5 6 7 8 9 10 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 TOTAL

CRAIG WALLACE
MATT WILLIAMS
LUCAS SHUMAKER
WILLIAM D ASKEW
JEFF WILLIAMS [ |
TANNER LLOYD ‘ _ , |1
DIANE A STARK , , , 1 ,
ELIZABETH TALLERTON | [ [ [ [ 1
DOLF PETERSON , , _ , | 1
"EMMA BROWN || |1
'DAVID COWLAMBE

JEFF WALLBERG

GARTH BROOKS

BERNARD KEPSHIRE

KEN DICKASON

'DAVID J HARNER S N — S .
"RICHARD ARNOLD AN R A A (N I B
'BRUCE CUFF N (S (N NS (N -
TOM JENSEN | ) A (N [N I |
BOB NOWAK

'MAX MANIA

'ROBERT HASS

FRANK CLOUTIER

L T

e i
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MAY 15, 2018 PRIMARY ELECTION - OFFICIAL WRITE-IN RESULTS
REPUBLICAN PARTY
STATE REPRESENTATIVE 16TH DISTRICT

Precincts
Write-in Names '

9 10 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 TOTAL

'DAN BARRETT

PAT CASEY

JENNIFER BUCHANAN
KEITH RICHARDS
'DAVEY WALKER
"THOMAS NOCKLES
'ALINA NOCKLES
MARY OLIVE MATNEY
GEORGE WOLFF
CLINT EASTWOOD
'STEVEN R BROOKS
JEFF KUBLER

JUSTIN VAUGHN
'CASEY HUTCHINSON
JACKIE CULLISON
MATTHEW ZOCHERT
'SEAN TIMOTHY WOOD
'DAVE BROOKES
JERRED TAYLOR

'SAM ELIOT
'MATTHEW J BIEREK
'DANIEL P STIREWALT
MARCUS ENG

T N O S .

=R R R R R R (R R R
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BENTON COUNTY ELECTIONS
MAY 15, 2018 PRIMARY ELECTION - OFFICIAL WRITE-IN RESULTS
REPUBLICAN PARTY
STATE REPRESENTATIVE 16TH DISTRICT

Precincts
Werite-in Names

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 TOTAL

DANNY JAFFER

DAVID BUDDINGH
BILLY W LADASSOR
JEFFREY SHUFORD
ROBERT COREY

STEVE HANSON

'RYAN HOWE

'KRIS MORSE BLEDSOE
'GREG C WOOLDRIDGE
'CODY HUNTER
'STEVEN SMITH
'DANNY DEE || A S IS AN A (N AU (S S N S S S
MARK O'BRIEN | 1 , _ _ _ _ _ . |

DAVID GLASSEY _ ‘ _ _ _ | | _ | 1

e e

(total write-in votes cast includes

© O 0O 0O 0 0 00 R KB B B KB B K R W B B B B || B

2 names written in but no oval marked)
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BENTON COUNTY ELECTIONS
MAY 15, 2018 PRIMARY ELECTION - OFFICIAL WRITE-IN RESULTS
REPUBLICAN PARTY
STATE REPRESENTATIVE 16TH DISTRICT
Write-in Names T - T T ko ] - |
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 TOTAL
Overvote | 0
Undervote 1 1 1 2 1 6
Blank | | | | 0
Miscellanows) | | | | [ 3 vy | 2 | | | | |\ \ \ .  \ p ! | | 4
TOTAL 13 5 13 2 5 11 12| 14, 23 19 0 0 0 0 17 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 136

| certify the votes recorded on this abstract correctly summarize the tally of write-in votes cast in the precinct and position named above for the election of May 15, 2018.

Signature of Supervisor: %%

Date certification completed: I\M«} 3 ] P 3018
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BENTON COUNTY ELECTIONS
MAY 15, 2018 PRIMARY ELECTION - OFFICIAL WRITE-IN RESULTS
REPUBLICAN PARTY
COUNTY COMMISSIONER POSITION 1

Precincts
Write-in Names

10 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 TOTAL
2 | | 2| a4 1 1 | 5 9 10
2 | 1] 2 | 1 1] 4

NANCY V WYSE
VINCENT ADAMS
PAT MALONE
JERRY JACKSON _ | 1] 1 _ _
CHRISTINE KRAMER | 2| 1 _ 1
JEFFREY KUBLER 1 3 | !

JOEL HIRSCH _ 1 1 1 | . |
DON HERBERT A N (S S N SN NS S S — | 2 8 -
MARK PAGE | I S N N B N N —_— | | I N
'SUSAN ARREDONDO _ _ _ _ | _ | | | | 2| 2 | 2|

BO PRICE _ _ _ | | _ _ _ l _ | S| _
JOHN K LINDSAY 1 I N N I 2 ! 1

PAUL CAUTHORN _ 2| _ _ | 2 _ , _ .

BRIAN J SHAW I | I 4

JODY DRAPER | _ | | | | | _ | | | | | | | |
DAVID KIESTER ! _ _ _ _ _ | _ _ _ _ _ . | 4
MARK O'BRIEN | 3 _ _

JAMES RANDOLPH KEMP _ _ _ , 3

JOHN DILWORTH 3 , _ . . |

DANIEL WHEELER _ _ _ | 3 _ | !

DANIEL SHEETS _ _ . _ _ 3

RUSELL SAPP | | _ _ I _ 3

RICK ROBINSON _ _ _ _ | _ , | 3
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BENTON COUNTY ELECTIONS
MAY 15, 2018 PRIMARY ELECTION - OFFICIAL WRITE-IN RESULTS
REPUBLICAN PARTY
COUNTY COMMISSIONER POSITION 1

Precincts

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 TOTAL
MALCOLM ROSE _ . | , _ | . _ | . | .3

TOM JENSEN [ ) A N (S R A | I N S S

JOHN CLARK I N S N (N I B
'MARK GOURLEY N | S (N (N N |
JAMES M REYNOLDS ‘ _ 2 . | | | _

ANDY NOONAN | _ _ _ _ _ L2

GARTH JENSEN || [ _ , | 2 . . | | I

RICHARD T LIGON N (NS (N A N N (N (S AN SN SN SN S S I

MATHEW VANDYKE _ . ‘ _ , _ , _ | _ | , 2

DOMINIC OLIVER S N (S S S A S N N S S —

JANNIE L HORNBY . _ _ _ , _ _ _ _ | _ _ 2 . . | .
SHELLY BOSHART DAVIS N A (N (N A AU NN N N SN A N S N { N S A .
JENNIFER ROSENBALM SN N N S IS S N I S— U — —

KELLY C BROWN N _ | I || ] 2 .

BERNARD J MONTOYA ‘SR S [ (S (S ) IS S AN SO A /U NS (S MU |

KEVIN HIGGINS A N N (N (N SRR AN A N N A [ S — N N

KIETH SWANK _ _ , ‘ _ _ _ _ , | , | _ , _ | L2

TRAVIS HILL _ _ , _ _ | ‘ , , , | , , . | 2

ROLAND BEECROFT A NS A NS SN AN S S (S S — — S S S— _— 2 |
JOHN DOE | S . R N SN S/ O N S S —— N N E—
(CODY HULL NS (N NS SN (NS AN Y N A (N (N A S (S S S S N S
"ROSE COOK | | N (N A AN SR A S (S . I I A I S A
JOHN GILMAN | | 2

Write-in Names

N N N N N NNNNNDNNNNNNNNDNNNNWW
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BENTON COUNTY ELECTIONS
MAY 15, 2018 PRIMARY ELECTION - OFFICIAL WRITE-IN RESULTS
REPUBLICAN PARTY
COUNTY COMMISSIONER POSITION 1

Precincts

Write-in Names r |
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 TOTAL

BRUCE C BRANSON
TIFFANY NICHOLE JOHNSON
JACKIE SALESKI

STEPHEN RILEY

CRAIG ALAN BOYCE

MIKE QUINN
DOUGLAS G SPENCER I A ) A (N (N (S N N A I A (N U N N N A . | | 2
BETSY CLOSE _ I (N (N I [ NN S S R S (N S I S S S S N | I
BRUCE HARMAN
HENRY RIESENBERG
KENT SCHANKE
DOUGLAS HORN
SPENCER GULLICKSON
CHRIS BIELENBERG
DAVID HERRINGTON
'NOLAND WALKER
DREW BARCLAY

HELEN CUNHA
THOMAS PITCHT
VINCENT SCHWINDT
NANCY PAYNE

JON R WILSON
CHRISTOPHER HESENO

NORNN NN

= R R R R R R(R R R R (R(R R R NNNNNNNNWN
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BENTON COUNTY ELECTIONS
MAY 15, 2018 PRIMARY ELECTION - OFFICIAL WRITE-IN RESULTS
REPUBLICAN PARTY
COUNTY COMMISSIONER POSITION 1

L Precincts
Write-in Names

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 TOTAL
JIMMY EGERTON L | 1

JERRY WALKER || 1
'WILLIAM O ASKEW

DEBORAH WILLIAMS

'NANCY NEUMANN

JACK BURRIGHT

CRAIG WALLACE

JORDAN VAN DELVEN

TOM WAHLBERG

[EZEKIEL RAY

'LUCAS SHUMAKER

'SUSAN WISE

SEAN DAVIS

JAY BOZIEVICH

ELIZABETH TOLLERTON
'DOLF PETERSON L |
MICHAEL STOUDER [
BERNARD KEPSHIRE I O R I 1
DAVID J HARNER [ T I |
JOHNNY KNOXVILLE

"RICHARD ARNOLD

'BRUCE CUFF

TOMMY SCOTT SOUTHARD JR

e o O = T = T

.H .H.H ,._‘,
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BENTON COUNTY ELECTIONS
MAY 15, 2018 PRIMARY ELECTION - OFFICIAL WRITE-IN RESULTS
REPUBLICAN PARTY
COUNTY COMMISSIONER POSITION 1

Precincts

9 10 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 TOTAL

Write-in Names

JASON HARRIS
MAX MANIA
ROBERT HASS
FFRANK CLOUTIER
(COLLEEN BARRETT
JOHN TURMAN
PAUL BACHANEN
BOB KEITH

RYAN BRUST
JOHN DETWEILER
ZOE POE

LARRY MULLINS
BRYAN DOVER
DAVEY WALKER
'MARY OLIVE MATNEY
PAT LAMPTON
GEORGE WOLFF
"RICHARD BURRIGHT
'STEVEN R BROOKS
DIANE SMITH
'SONIA GATHERUM
TIM MCFADDEN
JACKIE CULLISON

T O o S I I T S e e = = P e~ ]

B R R R R (R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R

e e e L e e
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BENTON COUNTY ELECTIONS
MAY 15, 2018 PRIMARY ELECTION - OFFICIAL WRITE-IN RESULTS
REPUBLICAN PARTY
COUNTY COMMISSIONER POSITION 1

o Precincts
Write-in Names

=
N
w
B
v
[<)]
~
(-]
o
=

12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 TOTAL

MATTHEN ZOCHERT
SEAN TIMOTHY WOOD
DAVE BROOKES

SPIKE SMITH

JOHN W SHACKELTON
'DANIEL P STIREWALT
MARCUS ENG

DAVID BUDDINGH

BILLY W LADASSOR
JEFFREY SHUFORD

KYLE P DAVIS

'ROY BARDON MAGINNIS
JARED CALLIS

'BEVERLY PAIGE

BILL CURRIER

BOB WILSON N A (N I A N R NN B |
'ANDREW STRUTHERS S S (S (S S AN A (N NN SN S (-

'FRANK THAYER _ , _ _ _ , , ‘ , _ | 1 |

SEAN ODELL A [ T R A A A O I O A - |

LUKE BEGGS A I (N A A S SN SR (N A I M . |
GEORGE FOSTER _ R (N (N AN U NN NN (NN A N S 1 S
CRAIG MCFARLANE N (N (N (N (NS A A NN AN (S (S N A 1
CHANA VANORDEN | | W I | L1

D T e = O =

B R R R R R R R R R RRE R R R R R R R R R R R
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BENTON COUNTY ELECTIONS
MAY 15, 2018 PRIMARY ELECTION - OFFICIAL WRITE-IN RESULTS
REPUBLICAN PARTY
COUNTY COMMISSIONER POSITION 1

Precincts

Write-in Names - -
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 12 13 14

16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 TOTAL

-
wun

"RICHARD FDLAND
GREG GERDING

ERIC THOMPSON

ALEX DUNN

PETER NEUMAN
'CHRIS ROSS

'DENISE LACHAPELLE
'MATHEW PHELPS
LOU ODGEN

'MARK WEBBER

[ED RADKE

TERRY BARKUR
'SAMUAL JACKSON
ERIC KISER

KEVIN CONZO

TIM HALL

RYAN HOWE

LORI L HODGERT
GEORGE MEANS
GWENDOLYN B WHITE
JEFF HOLLAND A A N T S T I T _
ED EASTERLING _ _ | 1] , , , _ _ I I A
HUGH JANIS _ _ _ _ , _ | _ | , _ 1

e e o S = S S S =

e L e e e L
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BENTON COUNTY ELECTIONS
MAY 15, 2018 PRIMARY ELECTION - OFFICIAL WRITE-IN RESULTS
REPUBLICAN PARTY
COUNTY COMMISSIONER POSITION 1

Precincts
Write-in Names

| ) 1 2/ 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21| 22 23 24 25 TOTAL
JOE DONAHUE

EMMET JONES

JOSEPH SULLIVAN SR
JAMES D MCMAHON
KORAY JACKSON

CHAD DAVID HARRINGTON
BRICE HUDDLESON

RICK PERLENFIEN
'KENNETH HOECKER

DAVID FINK

VALERIE LUSCHER

EVERTT HARTMAN
SPENCER WHITLHOW
CHARLES BENEDICT JR
'CHARLES NELSON

JEFFREY L KELLEY

KAY DEE COLE

SUSAN COOK

JOHN DILLARD

BILL COHNSTAD

LANCE HORNING

VAL HOYLE | L] | | 1

[ O O = =
= R = T R
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BENTON COUNTY ELECTIONS
MAY 15, 2018 PRIMARY ELECTION - OFFICIAL WRITE-IN RESULTS
REPUBLICAN PARTY
COUNTY COMMISSIONER POSITION 1

o Precincts
Write-in Names

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 TOTAL

JOHN SCOTT NELSON S AN S S N S (N S (N A (NN S (N S AN SN SN N S N N
ALICE DERRICKSON _ | _ - , , _ | | | _ _ || _ , , | 1
JAMES R SISSON N NN N (I (AN U S NN SN AN IS ([ (N A S N I
LARRY BURRIS

RUTH GAOTA-DEAL

JIM CONSER

RYAN KENT WILLIAMS

CLAUDE DALLAS

DAN HENDRICKSON

JOYCE ANN SMITH

ARNOLD POOLE

'SARA A GELSER

HEATHER ROPER

SCOTT E JOHNSTON

LEWIS J MILLER

VIRGIL GOSSER

'BERNARD BROWN

'HANNAH KIESTER

DOREE JOHNSON

ROBERT T SWAN

ROD HEYERLY

STEPHEN SANDRIDGE

KEITH DAVID DOWNS

B R R R R (R R R R R R R R e

B R R R (R (R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R

S o S Y



Benton County Elections, Oregon - Primary Election May 15, 2018 - Page 58 of 61

BENTON COUNTY ELECTIONS
MAY 15, 2018 PRIMARY ELECTION - OFFICIAL WRITE-IN RESULTS
REPUBLICAN PARTY
COUNTY COMMISSIONER POSITION 1

Page 10 of 11

Write-in Names

Precincts
4 5 6 7 8 9 10 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20

21 22 23 24

N
w

TOTAL

RICHARD REBEL
GARY SULLIVAN
HOWARD JOHNSON
ALLAN STUART
MARLA MCKEE

RICK HENRY

GUY PATRICK BARON
MIKE CORWIN
HALLIE SMITH

LUKE PHILIPPE HAYES
LARRY SCHMAK
MARK BERNT
RONALD K FOSTER
DAVID GLASSEY

Overvote

Undervote

PRk R, RR R R R R Rk

0 0 0O 0 0 0 0 O (kK KW ik e e e e R
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BENTON COUNTY ELECTIONS
MAY 15, 2018 PRIMARY ELECTION - OFFICIAL WRITE-IN RESULTS
REPUBLICAN PARTY
COUNTY COMMISSIONER POSITION 1

Precincts
Write-in Names - -
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 TOTAL
Miscellanous| _ _ | | 1] 1 _ ! | 1 | |1 | | 1] 1] 2 | | _ | | 9
TOTAL 44 11 30 2 11 20 24 36 40 34 12 5 13 42 33 21 36 15 26 6 8 14 41 45 569

| certify the votes recorded on this abstract correctly summarize the tally of write-in votes cast in the precinct and position named above for the election of May 15, 2018.

Signature of Supervisor: %’

yWETR

Date certification completed: rYW}?) 1, 201R
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Office Report Page: 55 of 56
Linn County 2018-05-31
Primary Election May 15, 2018 10:23:28
All FFrecingts, ml Distrivis, All 2 of the Court of Appeals, Pasiion 9, Judge of the Court of Appeals, Position 8, Judgs of the Circuit Court, 23rd District, Position
4, Sizte Senabor, By Distri i}, Sme Senator, 8t Distr m‘*R”‘P} :)tct&"- uenator 3th T}tstﬂ'*t I!\D,, S’iate Represpntaiive 17th D| *mct QDEM\ :Aate F&epresematwe 17th

gt ‘R'“F-"" State R Jprm idative, 170 Distrint UHD,], Juclgs

(D=0, Siace mm'ﬁ e, 15 »th Distict (REF), Stote Represeniat wv:, zsm uxstf:f.*t (IND 1, State ue.natm, Sth Da.smc’f (DEM\, State Senator, Gih De_ tr:ct (REP}, State Senalor, 6th
Dighrict (INDY the Siprerce Court, Fosition 3, USRS Represaniative, District 4 (DEM), US Representative, District 4 (REP), US Representative, District 4 (IND), Govemoer
(DEMS, Sovernay :j uc.weo nor (DY, Stete ~’~p%= entalive, 11th District (DEM), State Representative, 11th Gistrict (REP), State Represantative, 11th District (IND}, County
Cormmnissicners, Posion 1 (DEM), County Comwmissioner, Position 1 (REP), County Commissioner, Position 1 (IND), Commissioner of the Bureau of Labor and Indushries, Judge

of the Clroult Sour, 23 Ristrict, Position &, 22-171 Linn Law Enforcement Leavy | 22172 City uf Albany Fuel Tax | 2-113 Coervallis School District, 22-170 Harrishurg School
DlstﬂCt, All Boxes
Final and Official

- . ’ R Total Ballets Cast. 28539 en;.sters‘c Vctpfﬁ a4448 (v r—'-ra!l Turnout 3” 80%
RO WY SIS A R TR R T R ORI T SRR A Al B 3 HE B - S B !‘.‘ & 'El h R AR T T O T R M M I R e R IR TR T T MR T O T R T £ R 1 2 R T R YT
2-113 Coirvallis Sct woi Nistrict (Votp ‘For 1 }
Praginet Ballois Reg. Total Ve Mo Cvear Uader
% vt L detes | o e s et LEES Yotes
4 4 1924 425 o8 aﬁ( 19 187 44 00% a 1
Preciet B4 . . . 2 _ 0 oWk ___310000% 0 o
Tokal 448 2 427 ZaAB  55.74% ‘589 44 26% 0 24

I hereby certify this copy to be a trus,
full and correct copy of the origina now
on record in my office.

STEVE DRUCKENMILLER

T » R A

Deputy



Benton County Elections, Oregon - Primary Election May 15, 2018 - Page 61 of 61

2-119 Philomath School District Philomath School 173

(VOTE FOR) 1

@152 152 14 1 [} 0
CANDIDATE TOTALS 14 1
CANDIDATE PERCEMNT 93,33 6.66






